
Robert Shaner, Ph.D. 
Superintendent 
 
Debi Fragomeni 
Deputy Superintendent of Teaching and Learning 
 

 

 

Dana J. Taylor, CPA, CFF 
Deputy Superintendent for Business Affairs 

 
Elizabeth A. Davis 

Chief Human Resource Officer 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Memorandum of Recommendation  
September 13, 2021 

 
 
TO: Dr. Robert Shaner, Superintendent 

 
FROM: Dana Taylor, Deputy Superintendent for Business Affairs 

 
RE: Recommendation for Approval of Community Education Brochure Printing 
 

 
On August 12, 2021 the district advertised a Request for Bids for Community Education Brochure Printing in 
the local publication, the Rochester Post, and posted RFP documents on the Purchasing pages of the district’s 
website and BidNet Direct.  Bidding closed on September 2, 2021 and the district received four (4) responses 
including three (3) bids and one (1) no-bid.   
 
This purchase is for printing brochures beginning with the 2021-22 year and has an option to renew the 
contract each year for a maximum of four (4) additional years.  The current practice is to produce the 
brochure three (3) printings per fiscal year – for fall, winter/spring, and summer – at 64 pages, but bids for 
additional page formats were also requested and included on the bid summary.  

Bids were reviewed and evaluated by Sarah Mallets, Enrichment and Athletic Supervisor.  Compliance with bid 
requirements was reviewed by Jennifer Fickel, Purchasing Supervisor.  The original bid documents are on file 
in the Purchasing Department, and the bid summary is attached. The source of funding is the general fund. 
 
Based on this information, we recommend THAT the District award a contract to Michigan Web Press 
for the Community Education Brochure Printing for the 2021-2022 fiscal year in the amount of 
$8,641.60 - $13,868.80 per printing, dependent upon the number of Brochure pages for each 
printing. 
 
 



Compton Press 
Ind. Pioneer Group

Michigan Web 
Press

Indiana 
Printing & 
Publishing

40 Page Option No Bid 8,718.00$       8,641.60$       15,953.00$     
48 Page Option No Bid 9,771.00$       9,494.76$       17,123.00$     
56 Page Option No Bid 11,283.00$     10,682.76$     18,264.00$     
64 Page Option No Bid 12,262.00$     11,673.20$     19,444.00$     
72 Page Option No Bid 13,545.00$     12,860.76$     22,089.00$     
80 Page Option No Bid 14,524.00$     13,868.80$     23,259.00$     
Lead Time 8 days 8 days 8 days
Exceptions Yes No No
Required Documents Incomplete Yes Yes

22.07 Community Ed Program Guide Printing
BID SUMMARY




	22.07 Board Recommendation Memo Community Ed Brochure; 091321.pdf
	22.07 Bid Summary.pdf
	Sheet1

	Michigan Web Press PRICE QUOTATION.pdf

